

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

4 Oct 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 124, s. 2023

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 117, S. 2023

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge

Public Elementary School Heads

All Others Concerned

- 1. This is in reference to Division Memorandum No. 117, s. 2023 titled **Upskilling and Reskilling of Kindergarten Teachers on Understanding Kindergarten Teaching and Learning (UKTL)** scheduled for Upper Valley Schools on October 7-8, 2023 at Surallah CES, Surallah, South Cotabato, will be moved to October 21-22, 2023 on the same venue in observance of the World Teacher's Day Celebration.
- 3. All other provisions in Division Memorandum CID No. 161, s. 2022 are still enforced and in effect.
- 4. For more information and inquiry, you may call MILROSE P. CASERES, EPS through mobile number 09293682578.
- 5. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESE

Schools Division Superintendent

By the Authority of the Schools Division Superintendent:

MARICHU JEAN R DELA CRUZ

Education Program Supervisor/ OIC-CID Chief

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-DM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, City of Koronadal, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



ISO 9001

AB



## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

MPC/DM- corrigendum to memorandum no. 117, s. 2023 0000/October 4, 2023

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-DM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, City of Koronadal, South Cotabato 9506 **Telephone Number:** (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph





